

Netccentric Limited (200612086W) Listed on the ASX

18 Roberts Lane, #04-01 Goodland Building Singapore 218297

Office +65 6295 5990

www.netccentric.com

ASX RELEASE

13 September 2019

Netccentric Completes Sale of Nuffnang Indonesia

Netccentric Limited (ASX:NCL) ("Netccentric" or the "Company") advises that it has sold its 51% interest in PT Nuffnang Indonesia Internasional ("Nuffnang Indonesia") for SGD1 to existing Nuffnang Indonesia shareholder PT Puspamaya Tirta.

The disposal of Nuffnang Indonesia takes effect immediately and as a result Nuffnang Indonesia ceases to be a subsidiary of Netccentric.

The sale of Nuffnang Indonesia continues Netccentric's objective of streamlining the Company's resources to focus on its profitable entities.

For further information, please contact:

Lee Tamplin Company Secretary <u>lee.tamplin@automicgroup.com.au</u> Ph: +61 (02) 8072 1400